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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/authorizations/overview
https://www.blueshieldca.com/providerwebapp/#/authorization/medicalAuthorization
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider/authorizations/check-medical-status/home.sp
https://www.blueshieldca.com/providerwebapp/#/authorization/pharmacyAuthorization
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider/authorizations/check-status/view-pharmacy-status.sp
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/clinical-policies-and-guidelines/pa-list
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/authorizations/authorization_list#list
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/policies-guidelines-standards-forms/forms
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/authorizations/authorization_forms
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/AuthAccel
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/AuthAccel
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/authorizations/authorization_request_how_to_submit
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/pdr/file-by-mail
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/pdr/file-by-mail
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Volumes Rejection reason Action needed

18,500
National Drug Code (NDC) is invalid 
(0x393933b)

For Blue Shield Promise: 

12,577
Duplicate of a previously accepted record 
(DUPRej_02)

For Blue Shield Promise: Record is a duplicate of a 
previously accepted within the last 365 days submission

8,104
Referring, service facility, ordering or 
supervising provider NPI must be submitted 
(0xe00009)

For Blue Shield Promise: An NPI must be present if a 
referring, service facility, ordering or supervising provider is 
submitted.

995
Referring, service facility, ordering or 
supervising provider NPI Should not be used 
(0x3938c72)

For Blue Shield Promise: Review loop 2310C, 2310D, or 2310E 
correct and resubmit. 

948
Description should not be used when valid 
HCPC code is present (60003799)

For Blue Shield Promise : Sub-element SV101-07 is used. It 
should not be used when loop 2410 is used and HCPCS 
code from SV101-02 is not from external code list.
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/working-with-us/edi-companion-guides
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/edi_companion_guides
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/working-with-us/edi-companion-guides
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/edi_companion_guides
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Performance domains
N=2

HEDIS Encounters

Performance domains
N=3

HEDIS Member Experience Encounters
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mailto:EPE@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_BSC_Secondary_277CA_Adjudicated_Encounters_Companion_Guide.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_BSC_Secondary_277CA_Adjudicated_Encounters_Companion_Guide.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/working-with-us/edi-companion-guides
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/edi_companion_guides
mailto:providerincentives@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Provider_Connection_Reference_Guide.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Provider_Connection_Reference_Guide_BSCAPHP.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/about_pc/contact_us
mailto:bscproviderinfo@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/programs/quality-improvement
https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/provider
https://www.medi-cal.ca.gov/
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/AuthAccel
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